She stated there will be a live budget meeting next week and she will attend and have 
an attorney client privilege meeting at that time.  

OLD BUSINESS 

3. Caldwell Park Discussion 
Parks Director Mr. Scott Sampson stated this property is calculated at ninety-three (93) acres 
and the county appraisal price is three hundred forty-five thousand dollars 
($345,000).  Councilman Jackson questioned allowing this property to be the county for the 
Industrial Park.  Mayor stated there have been several people who have looked at that property 
who are interested in it.  He asked Jerome Terrell to discuss it further.